

Bid Tabulation

County: Saunders County

Description: 3 - 72" x 47' Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe on a 30° skew (LHB) with steel headwalls and wingwalls
 4 - 72" x 41' Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe on a 10° skew (RHB) with steel headwalls and wingwalls
 2 - 108" x 43' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 0° skew with steel headwalls and wingwalls
 2 - 72" x 43' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 15° skew (LHB) with steel headwalls and wingwalls and inlet apron
 2 - 96" x 44' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 15° Skew (LHB) with steel headwalls and wingwalls
 2 - 84" x 40' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 0° Skew with steel headwalls and wingwalls
 3 - 72" x 46' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 20° Skew (LHB) with steel headwalls and wingwalls and paved slope inlet apron

Project No.: C-78(738)
 C-78(779)
 C-78(780)
 C-78(781)
 C-78(782)
 C-78(783)
 C-78(784)
 Project: Morse Bluff West
 Cedar Bluffs Southwest
 Valparaiso Northwest
 Leshara Northwest
 Mead North
 Ashland Southwest
 Ceresco North

Letting Date: 11/13/2018



				Midwest Underground, Inc. Ryan Manning 5320 N. 148th St. Lincoln, NE 68527 402-786-7410		M.E. Collins Contracting Co., Inc. Michael E. Collins PO Box 83 Wahoo, NE 68066 402-443-3663		High Plains Enterprises Kevin Mack 2200 W. Martell Road Martell, NE 68404 402-421-6316	
Item No.	Plan Qty.	Item Description	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C-78(738)									
1-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$3,736.57	\$ 3,736.57	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
1-3	297.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.90	\$ 2,940.30	\$13.70	\$ 4,068.90	\$8.00	\$ 2,376.00
1-4	141.000	72" Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$201.25	\$ 28,376.25	\$260.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$340.00	\$ 47,940.00
1-5	6.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$2,550.35	\$ 15,302.10	\$3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
1-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$1,572.39	\$ 6,289.56	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
1-7	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.37	\$ 437.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
Total for Culvert Construction:					\$61,081.78		\$74,001.90		\$89,316.00
1-8	355.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.90	\$ 5,289.50	\$16.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,970.00
1-9	125.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$36.12	\$ 4,515.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$42.00	\$ 5,250.00
1-10	0.909	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$1,219.97	\$ 1,108.95	\$393.00	\$ 357.24	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,272.50
1-11	4,400.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.04	\$ 8,976.00	\$1.40	\$ 6,160.00	\$3.00	\$ 13,200.00
1-12	1,061.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.44	\$ 3,649.84	\$3.50	\$ 3,713.50	\$3.00	\$ 3,183.00
Total for Roadway Construction:					\$23,539.29		\$19,660.74		\$28,875.50
TOTAL FOR C-78(738):					\$84,621.07		\$93,662.64		\$118,191.50
C-78(779)									
2-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,226.63	\$ 5,226.63	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2-3	240.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.89	\$ 2,373.60	\$14.70	\$ 3,528.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,920.00
2-4	164.000	72" Round Equivalent Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$199.34	\$ 32,691.76	\$230.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$320.00	\$ 52,480.00
2-5	8.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$2,494.83	\$ 19,958.64	\$2,880.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
2-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$1,572.00	\$ 6,288.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
2-7	40.000	30" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$45.89	\$ 1,835.60	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00
2-8	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.37	\$ 437.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
Total for Culvert Construction:					\$72,811.23		\$80,161.00		\$99,600.00
2-9	590.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.89	\$ 8,785.10	\$16.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$14.00	\$ 8,260.00
2-10	125.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$36.11	\$ 4,513.75	\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$42.00	\$ 5,250.00
2-11	0.600	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$1,778.99	\$ 1,067.39	\$185.00	\$ 111.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00
2-12	2,904.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.04	\$ 5,924.16	\$1.40	\$ 4,065.60	\$3.00	\$ 8,712.00
2-13	955.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.44	\$ 3,285.20	\$3.50	\$ 3,342.50	\$3.00	\$ 2,865.00
Total for Roadway Construction:					\$23,575.60		\$20,709.10		\$27,187.00
TOTAL FOR C-78(779):					\$96,386.83		\$100,870.10		\$126,787.00
C-78(780)									
3-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,974.34	\$ 5,974.34	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3-3	551.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$8.96	\$ 4,936.96	\$12.60	\$ 6,942.60	\$8.00	\$ 4,408.00
3-4	86.000	108" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$283.19	\$ 24,354.34	\$300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 34,400.00
3-5	4.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$4,706.75	\$ 18,827.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00
3-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$4,719.66	\$ 18,878.64	\$4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
3-7	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.37	\$ 437.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
Total for Culvert Construction:					\$77,408.28		\$76,015.60		\$91,208.00
3-8	165.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.89	\$ 2,456.85	\$18.10	\$ 2,986.50	\$14.00	\$ 2,310.00
3-9	39.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$37.33	\$ 1,455.87	\$30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$42.00	\$ 1,638.00
3-10	0.200	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$3,832.96	\$ 766.59	\$185.00	\$ 37.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,700.00
3-11	968.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.23	\$ 2,158.64	\$1.40	\$ 1,355.20	\$3.00	\$ 2,904.00
3-12	135.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.44	\$ 464.40	\$3.50	\$ 472.50	\$3.00	\$ 405.00
Total for Roadway Construction:					\$7,302.35		\$6,021.20		\$8,957.00
TOTAL FOR C-78(780):					\$84,710.63		\$82,036.80		\$100,165.00
C-78(781)									
4-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,979.91	\$ 5,979.91	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4-3	238.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.90	\$ 2,356.20	\$15.80	\$ 3,760.40	\$8.00	\$ 1,904.00
4-4	86.000	72" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$210.55	\$ 18,107.30	\$229.00	\$ 19,694.00	\$300.00	\$ 25,800.00
4-5	4.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$2,492.11	\$ 9,968.44	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
4-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$2,596.17	\$ 10,384.68	\$2,390.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
4-7	4.200	Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Apron	Cu. Yds.	\$660.74	\$ 2,775.11	\$600.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,520.00
4-8	182.000	Reinforcing Steel for Apron	Lbs.	\$2.98	\$ 542.36	\$1.90	\$ 345.80	\$10.00	\$ 1,820.00
4-9	360.000	Steel Sheet Piling for Apron	Sq. Ft.	\$21.72	\$ 7,819.20	\$19.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,200.00
4-10	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.38	\$ 438.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00

		Total for Culvert Construction:		\$62,671.20		\$60,793.20		\$71,244.00	
4-11	105.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.90	\$ 1,564.50	\$20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$14.00	\$ 1,470.00
4-12	37.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$36.12	\$ 1,336.44	\$30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$42.00	\$ 1,554.00
4-13	0.200	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$3,836.44	\$ 767.29	\$185.00	\$ 37.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 1,700.00
4-14	968.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.23	\$ 2,158.64	\$1.40	\$ 1,355.20	\$3.00	\$ 2,904.00
4-15	135.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.44	\$ 464.40	\$3.50	\$ 472.50	\$3.00	\$ 405.00
		Total for Roadway Construction:		\$6,291.27		\$5,074.70		\$8,033.00	
		TOTAL FOR C-78(781):		\$68,962.47		\$65,867.90		\$79,277.00	
		C-78(782)							
5-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,975.65	\$ 5,975.65	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5-3	372.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.91	\$ 3,686.52	\$13.70	\$ 5,096.40	\$8.00	\$ 2,976.00
5-4	88.000	96" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$275.55	\$ 24,248.40	\$300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$398.00	\$ 35,024.00
5-5	4.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$4,161.76	\$ 16,647.04	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00
5-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$3,650.60	\$ 14,602.40	\$4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
5-7	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.28	\$ 428.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
		Total for Culvert Construction:		\$71,088.01		\$70,769.40		\$84,800.00	
5-8	711.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.71	\$ 10,458.81	\$17.00	\$ 12,087.00	\$12.00	\$ 8,532.00
5-9	90.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$36.35	\$ 3,271.50	\$30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$42.00	\$ 3,780.00
5-10	0.400	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$2,649.58	\$ 1,059.83	\$185.00	\$ 74.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5-11	1936.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.01	\$ 3,891.36	\$1.40	\$ 2,710.40	\$3.00	\$ 5,808.00
5-12	48.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.55	\$ 170.40	\$3.50	\$ 168.00	\$10.00	\$ 480.00
		Total for Roadway Construction:		\$18,851.90		\$17,739.40		\$20,600.00	
		TOTAL FOR C-78(782):		\$89,939.91		\$88,508.80		\$105,400.00	
		C-78(783)							
6-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,946.58	\$ 5,946.58	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6-3	253.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.96	\$ 2,519.88	\$12.60	\$ 3,187.80	\$8.00	\$ 2,024.00
6-4	80.000	84" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$214.73	\$ 17,178.40	\$250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$315.00	\$ 25,200.00
6-5	4.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$2,959.24	\$ 11,836.96	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$3,096.74	\$ 12,386.96	\$3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
6-7	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.30	\$ 430.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
		Total for Culvert Construction:		\$54,298.78		\$56,860.80		\$67,624.00	
6-8	37.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.75	\$ 545.75	\$26.50	\$ 980.50	\$25.00	\$ 925.00
6-9	10.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$45.38	\$ 453.80	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00
6-10	0.050	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$3,943.77	\$ 197.19	\$185.00	\$ 9.25	\$25,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
6-11	242.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$3.11	\$ 752.62	\$1.40	\$ 338.80	\$3.00	\$ 726.00
6-12	40.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$4.30	\$ 172.00	\$3.50	\$ 140.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00
		Total for Roadway Construction:		\$2,121.36		\$1,768.55		\$3,801.00	
		TOTAL FOR C-78(783):		\$56,420.14		\$58,629.35		\$71,425.00	
		C-78(784)							
7-1	1.000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7-2	1.000	Site Preparation	Lump Sum	\$5,964.65	\$ 5,964.65	\$1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7-3	584.000	Excavation, Established Quantity	Cu. Yds.	\$9.88	\$ 5,769.92	\$11.60	\$ 6,774.40	\$8.00	\$ 4,672.00
7-4	138.000	72" Corrugated Metal Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$209.05	\$ 28,848.90	\$245.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$320.00	\$ 44,160.00
7-5	6.000	Steel Headwall	Each	\$2,647.11	\$ 15,882.66	\$3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00
7-6	4.000	Steel Wingwall	Each	\$1,865.74	\$ 7,462.96	\$2,390.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
7-7	413.000	Reinforcing Steel For Apron	Lbs.	\$2.97	\$ 1,226.61	\$1.90	\$ 784.70	\$8.00	\$ 3,304.00
7-8	580.000	Steel Sheet Pile For Apron	Sq. Ft.	\$16.76	\$ 9,720.80	\$20.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 11,600.00
7-9	9.500	Class 47B-3000 Concrete For Apron	Cu. Yds.	\$398.45	\$ 3,785.28	\$600.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$600.00	\$ 5,700.00
7-10	100.000	Temporary Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	\$4.37	\$ 437.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$4.00	\$ 400.00
		Total for Culvert Construction:		\$83,098.78		\$94,102.10		\$111,636.00	
7-11	430.000	Earthwork Measured in Embankment	Cu. Yds.	\$14.88	\$ 6,398.40	\$16.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$14.00	\$ 6,020.00
7-12	73.000	Crushed Rock Surface Course	Tons	\$36.09	\$ 2,634.57	\$30.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$42.00	\$ 3,066.00
7-13	0.400	Covercrop Seeding	Acres	\$2,708.53	\$ 1,083.41	\$185.00	\$ 74.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7-14	1,936.000	Erosion Control, Class 1D	Sq. Yds.	\$2.04	\$ 3,949.44	\$1.40	\$ 2,710.40	\$3.00	\$ 5,808.00
7-15	190.000	Fabric Silt Fence, Low Porosity	Lin. Ft.	\$3.62	\$ 687.80	\$3.50	\$ 665.00	\$5.00	\$ 950.00
		Total for Roadway Construction:		\$14,753.62		\$12,519.40		\$17,844.00	
		TOTAL FOR C-78(784):		\$97,852.40		\$106,621.50		\$129,480.00	
		TOTAL FOR CULVERT CONSTRUCTION:		\$482,458.05		\$512,704.00		\$615,428.00	
		TOTAL FOR ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION:		\$96,435.40		\$83,493.09		\$115,297.50	
		TOTAL FOR PROJECT:		\$578,893.45		\$596,197.09		\$730,725.50	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(738):		1-Feb-19		Construction would begin on one site in early		Dec-18	
		End of Construction Date C-78(738):		21-Feb-19		January 2019 and proceed until completion		Dec-18	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(779):		22-Feb-19		in March 2019, depending on the severity of		Jan-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(779):		10-Mar-19		the winter. Final completion with all work by		Jan-19	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(780):		11-Mar-19		June 1, 2019.		Feb-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(780):		31-Mar-19				Feb-19	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(781):		1-Apr-19				Mar-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(781):		21-Apr-19				Mar-19	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(782):		22-Apr-19				Apr-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(782):		10-May-19				Apr-19	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(783):		11-May-19				May-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(783):		31-May-19				May-19	
		Start of Construction Date C-78(784):		1-Jun-19				Jun-19	
		End of Construction Date C-78(784):		30-Jun-19				Jun-19	